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2302. Shri Tanuj Punia:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of new companies opened in the country under the Make in India programme, year-wise, State-wise and sector-

wise; and

(b) the number of companies, out of these are running in loses and the number of companies have been closed down, year-wise, State-wise and sector-wise?

ANSWER


Minister of State in the Ministry of Corporate Affairs; Minister of State in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways.


(Shri Harsh Malhotra)


(a) : During the process of incorporation of Companies on the MCA21 portal, a specific field to capture information regarding companies incorporated under the Make in India Programme does not exist.

(b) : The question does not arise in view of (a) above.

*****

